

DeKalb County Government

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

Legislation Text

File #: 2024-0304, Version: 2

Public Hearing: YES □ **NO** ☒ **Department:** Board of Commissioners - District 3

SUBJECT:

Commission District(s): District 3

To Allocate an Amount Not to Exceed \$20,000 from the District 3 ARP Fund to the National Coalition of 100 Black Women Decatur, DeKalb Chapter and National Council of Negro Women - DeKalb Section

Information Contact: Larry Johnson, Commissioner District 3

Phone Number: 404-371-2425

PURPOSE:

To allocate an amount not to exceed \$20,000 from the District 3 ARP fund to the National Coalition of 100 Black Women Decatur, DeKalb Chapter and National Council of Negro Women - DeKalb Section

NEED/IMPACT:

The funds are being appropriated to the community-based organizations to assist with the mentorship programs and provide educational and enrichment services for students due to the academic gap impacted by COVID-19 pandemic and other uses applicable for ARP funds under the law

FISCAL IMPACT:

The funding will come from District 3 ARP Award from POETA Account # 106388.63230.602778.01.03.602778 (amount not to exceed) \$20,000 and appropriated to the following agencies:

- National Coalition of 100 Black Women Decatur, DeKalb Chapter \$10,000
- National Council of Negro Women DeKalb Section \$10,000

RECOMMENDATION:

To approve the resolution and authorize the chief executive officer to execute all necessary documents